(S3), income poverty is 0.05 percent higher than the baseline and energy poverty is 1.27

percent higher. S2 considers one percent decrease in the EEG surcharge and S4 considers one

percent decrease in both the EEG surcharge and in the CFT.  Under S2, electricity related

emissions remain same as under the baseline (price change is too small), income poverty goes

down by 0.05 percent, and energy poverty goes up by 0.63 percent. In the fourth scenario

(S4), energy poverty is 1.27 percent lower and income poverty is 0.10 percent lower than

under the baseline.

2.6.2 Other potential scenarios

Departing once again from the status quo, the changes in tax burdens, emissions,

energy poverty, and income poverty are analysed for another four scenarios (S5–S8) across

disposable equivalent income deciles and household types. Tables 2.6 and 2.7 include the

Chapter 2. How Electricity Prices Alter Poverty and CO2 Emissions ‒ The Case of Germany   72

Table 2. 6 Scenarios with marginal changes

 S0

S1:

𝐸𝐸𝐺 + 1%

S2:

𝐸𝐸𝐺 − 1%

S3:

𝐸𝐸𝐺 + 1%;
𝐶𝐹𝑇 + 1%

S4:

𝐸𝐸𝐺 − 1%;
𝐶𝐹𝑇 − 1%

Variable Mean

Std.

Err. Mean

Std.

Err. Mean

Std.

Err. Mean

Std.

Err. Mean

Std.

Err.

Emissions electricity (t) 1.649 0.003 1.647 0.003 1.649 0.003 1.646 0.003 1.650 0.004

Emissions car fuels (t) 1.912 0.005 1.911 0.005 1.911 0.005 1.907 0.005 1.915 0.005

EEG surcharge (euros) 185.667 0.379 187.298 0.382 183.856 0.375 187.246 0.382 183.907 0.400

Tax burden electricity (euros) 72.087 0.147 72.000 0.147 72.105 0.147 71.980 0.147 72.124 0.156

Tax burden car fuels (euros) 574.607 1.362 574.150 1.361 574.290 1.361 578.802 1.372 569.618 1.347

Income povery (𝐻𝐶 𝑟𝑎𝑡𝑖𝑜) 18.785 0.002 18.792 0.000 18.775 0.000 18.796 0.000 18.767 0.000

Income poverty

(𝐴𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑛𝑜𝑟𝑚𝑎𝑙𝑖𝑧𝑒𝑑 𝑝𝑜𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑡𝑦 𝑔𝑎𝑝) 0.041 0.001 0.041 0.000 0.041 0.000 0.041 0.000 0.041 0.000

Income poverty

(𝐴𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑎𝑔𝑒 𝑠𝑞𝑢𝑎𝑟𝑒𝑑 𝑛𝑜𝑟𝑚𝑎𝑙𝑖𝑧𝑒𝑑 𝑝𝑜𝑣𝑒𝑟𝑡𝑦 𝑔𝑎𝑝) 0.013 0.000 0.013 0.000 0.013 0.000 0.013 0.000 0.013 0.000

Energy poverty (𝑇𝑃𝑅) 0.369 0.002 0.370 0.002 0.368 0.002 0.372 0.002 0.367 0.002

Note. 𝐸𝐸𝐺 is the renewable energy surcharge and 𝐶𝐹𝑇 is the car fuels tax. All poverty indices are calculated on disposable equivalent income after energy taxes.

Chapter 2. How Electricity Prices Alter Poverty and CO2 Emissions ‒ The Case of Germany   73

results of S5: doubling of the EEG surcharge and S6: abolishing the EEG surcharge

respectively. Tables 2.18 and 2.19 in the Appendix include the results from S7: doubling of

both the EEG surcharge and the CFT and S8: abolishing both the EEG surcharge and the

CFT.

Under S5, the electricity tax burden (the sum of EEG surcharge and electricity tax)